ditional probabilities that precipitation would: [1] increase by 10% or
more, [2] change by less than 10%, and [3] decrease by 10% or more.
The aggregated probabilities for these precipitation events are
shown in Tables III-1A through 111-5A. Since the three conditional
probabilities sum to unity, they represent only two independent data:
the cumulative probability for ,P< -10% (the probability of event [3]) and
the cumulative probability for &P< + 10% (the sum of the probabilities for
events [2] and [3]). Assuming an underlying uniform distribution, we
derived from each pair of cumulative probabilities a frequency distribution
for AP. The resulting frequency distributions are shown in Table VI-3,
identified by the different combinations of the probabilities of events [1]
and [3].

4 The climate panelists also estimated the probabilities of changes in "growing-season" precipitation.
For the reasons stated in Section 5-2, we are interested here only in annual precipitation.

43

CLIMATE CHANGE

Table VI-3

KEY TO THE PROBABILITIES OF PRECIPITATION CHANGES (L#-)
FOR ALL LATITUDE ZONES AND ALL CLIMATE SCENARIOS

Identifying Expected Marginal Probabilities of AP (percent)
Probabilities Value of in Occurrences per Thousand

AF> 10% Ap•-10% A -30% -25%1-20% -15%NSEEE +15% +20% +25%

0.2 0.2 0.0%, 125 150 125 ::

0.2 0.3 -2.00/10 112.5 125 125 125 12.5.:::::!iiii ..... 

0.2 0.4 1-5.0% 50 100 100 100 100 100 50

0.3 0.2 +2.0%/ 12.5 125 125 125 112.5i:;::'::'::'::i:'::':

0.3 0.3 0.0% 50 100 100 100 100 100 50

0.4 0.1 +6.0/ [XXiiXi 1 37.5 1125 1125 1125 87.5
Note: This column applies to AP0/%,_±5%,±_10%

Finding the marginal probabilities of precipitation changes for a par-
ticular latitude zone in a given climate scenario is a matter of select-
ing the appropriate row of Table VI-3. For example, suppose one is
interested in the uncertainty affecting the N-LM latitudes in the
Large Warming Scenario. One first turns to Table 111-5A (large global
warming) and reads the line for "lower mid-latitude": the probability
of event [1] (AP±>+10%) is 0.3, and the probability of event [3]
(AP<-10% is 0.2. The marginal probabilities can then be read
from the fourth row of Table VI-3, which is identified by the prob-